GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture & Co-operation Department – Establishment of Rythu Bharosa Kendralu (RBKs) in the State – Amendment Orders – Issued.

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI.II) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No. 83

Dated: 31-10-2020. Read the following:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.37, Agri. & Coop. (Agri.II) Department, Dt: 04.02.2020.
- From the Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P., e-file bearing No. AGC02-35029/16/2020-AGRI-LABS (Comp. No. 1121467).

aaa

ORDER:

In the G.O 1st read above, orders were issued according permission to the Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur, for establishment of RBKs in each Gram Panchayat Secretariat, to ensure supply of Quality Agricultural Inputs i.e., Seeds, Fertilizers, Pesticides & to provide latest technical knowledge to Farmers, and " The A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd, (A.P. Agros)" shall act as Nodal Agency to carryout all operations of the Agri Input Shops in RBKs.

2. In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P., in the reference 2nd read above, and in partial modification to the orders issued to the above G.O.Ms.No. 37, Agriculture & Cooperation (Agri.II) Department, dt.04.02.2020, Government hereby appoint " The A.P State Co-operative Marketing Federation Ltd. (A.P.Markfed)" as Nodal Agency, for the Fertilizers, Micronutrients & Bulk Feeds and " The A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd (A.P. Agrios)", as Nodal Agency, for seeds and Pesticides.

3. The Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P., the Managing Director, A.P. State Co-operative Marketing Federation Ltd, and the Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd, shall take further necessary action, accordingly in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

POONAM MALAKONDAIAH SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

То

The Commissioner & Director of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

The Managing Director,

A.P State Co-operative Marketing Federation Ltd., Vijayawada. The Vice Chairman & Managing Director,

A.P. State Agro Industries Development Corporation Ltd.,

Vijayawada.

Copy to:-

The P.S. to Hon'ble Minister (Agri.).

The P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to Government (Agri.). SF/SCs.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER //

SECTION OFFICER